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PT 100 amplifier
Amplifier for platinum probe PT100

spectd cations and

50 mm 12mm
Ranges -50 to +200°C : ” e &
-100 to +400°C —I e &)

(up to 500°C) 06,5 mi f

Type PT100 — 2 f

Accuracy 0.075 %FS (at 25°C) i _ 7 5

0.1 %FS (from -40 to +125°C) ” e -

Sensitivity Linear mV/°C 5

(see calibration table) Calibration table .

Tagueoe | i | T |

Supply voltage 6to30V -100 0.7 4

Supply current 3mA -50 0.7 1.1 ;

Output voltage Oto5V 500 ;g 12 _

Output impedance 47 Q 700 3 7

Dimension 50x12x8 mm ;gg ' i; g:
Weight 9g 300 3.9
Protection IP64 400 L — 4.7

5V for PTI0D s

Vibration test 20Gpp5’
Shock 500G PT100 typical 3 wires connection: s
Cable identification
Operating temp -40 to +125°C e —()’ ()—/\—Ij PT100
Storage temp -40 to +125°C Black |—" 3

Orderingref  ex: APT -100-400

AR - Type - Bange |
Supply/Signal Probe input %( @
1000

Red Supply Red R-1
Black 0V supply White or Yellow R-2 24 Ase Charinrla
White or Yellow  Signal Black R-2 Rue Edouard Branly
Braid Not connected tocase | Braid Not connected to case : 58640 Varennes-Vauzelles
, , [FRANCE)
IX26AWG FEP tinned copper braided cable 250V 200°C . Tel.: +33 (01 3 86 2127 18

Fax : +33 (01 3 86 21 24 49
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PT 500 amplifier
Amplifier for platinum probe PT500

Ranges

Type
Accuracy

Sensitivity

Supply voltage
Supply current
Output voltage
Output impedance

Dimension
Weight
Protection

Vibration test
Shock

Operating temp
Storage temp

Supply/Signal
Red Supply
Black 0V supply

White or Yellow  Signal

Braid Not connected to case

IX26AWG FEP tinned copper braided cable 250V 200°C

controls

-50 to +200°C

-100 to +400°C

(up to 500°C)
PT500

0.075 %FS (at 25°C)

specitl cations and

50 mm 12mm
-+ L < >
| ton
——— e
@4,5 mm
et s 4
1 o
42 mm T

0.1 %FS (from -40 to +125°C)

Linear mV/°C
(see calibration table)

6to30V
3mA
Oto5V
47 Q

50x12x8 mm

o8
IP64

20Gpp5’
500 G

-40 to +125°C
-40 to +125°C

Probe input

Red R-1
White or Yellow R-2
Black R-2
Braid Not connected to case

et of coutuions product wiprovenient, we reserve the bt to alter vathout prior sofs

Calibration table
Target °C -50 to +200 -100 to +400
16mV/°C 8mV/°C
-100 0.7
-50 0.7 1.1
0 1.5 1.5
50 2.3 1.9
100 3.1 2.3
150 _ 3.9 2.7
200 4.7 31
300 3.9
400 4.7
Qutput -5V for PTSG0open

PT500 typical 3 wires connection:

™A

Cable identification
Red - PT500
White )
Black 7

R-1
-2

R

Orderingref  ex: APT -500-400

APT - Type - Range |
100 200
500 400
1000

ZA" e.s Chamaonds
Rue Edouard Branly

58640 Varennes-\Vauzelles

[FRANCE]
Tel.: +33 (01 3 86 21 27 18
Fax : +33 (01 3 86 21 24 49
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PT 1000 amplifier
Amplifier for platinum probe PT1000

50 mm 12mm

Ranges -50 to +200°C ) - —
-100 to +400°C I Jeem JI— &)

specitl cations and

(lIFJ t() Ei{)()o(:) @45 mm g

Type PT1000 — — ]

Accuracy 0.075 %FS (at 25°C) % = J 5

0.2 %FS (from -40 to +125°C) A E

Sensitivity Linear mv/°C 2

(see calibration table) Calibration table Z

Target °C -50 to +200 | -100to +400 | °

16mVv/°C 8mV/°C

Supply voltage 6t030V T = ! :

Supply current 3mA -50 0.7 1.1 s

Output voltage Oto5V 5[’0 ;g :g :

Output impedance 47 Q i 24 54

150 3.9 239 :

Dimension 50x12x8 mm 200 4.7 3.1 |
Weight 9g 300 3.9

Protection I = Output = OV f 4;’31000 horted |

Out of range Output =5V for PT1000 apen |

] . r
Vibration test 20Gpp5
ShOCk 500G PT500 typical 3 wires connection: o
Cable identification
- _ o Red _{/ FT1000
Operating temp 40 to +125°C wnie G
(] ac 7
Storage temp -40 to +125°C R-2
Orderingref  ex: APT -1000-400
APT = Type-Rngs |
Supply/Signal Probe input L gib
1000
Red Supply Red R-1
Black 0V supply White or Yellow R-2 24 Ane Charsnels
White or Yellow  Signal Black R-2 Rue Edouard Branly
Braid Not connected to case Braid Not connected to case 58640 Varennes-Vauzelles
[FRANCE]
IX26AWG FEP tinned copper braided cable 250V 200°C e 3 Tel.: +33 (013 86 2127 18

Fax : +33 (D1 3 86 21 24 49



